Have | Been Secretly Vaccinated?
A symptom is an effect of a medication — indicating that it is biologically active. A safety signal is a symptom that is an adverse
effect occurring with a disproportionately high frequency compared to with other medications.

Some symptoms are more common than others following COVID vaccination, so you can check for these symptoms to know if
you have been “spiked”. You can also check for safety signals associated with COVID vaccines.

A. Testing for Symptoms

| have taken the most common 100 symptoms following COVID vaccination (as determined by the frequency of these symptoms
from analysis of 4 million symptoms. See APPENDIX A). If you have been injected with a biologically active ingredient it should
show up in these symptom:s.

Injection site 1. Dizziness 5. Swollen lymph glands
2. Flushing . .
1. rash, 3 Fall Abdominal disorder
2. pain, ' i
4. Loss of consciousness 1. Nausea
3. redness, >~
4. swelling, Loss of Sensation 2. Vomiting
o 3. Diarrhoea
5. itchiness,
1. Numbness 4. Decreased appetite
6. numbness, . .
. 2. Pinsand needles 5.  Abdominal pain
7. pins and needles o
S . 3. Vision Blurred
8. injection site heat Breathing disorder
: Temperature
Body Pains 1. Breathlessness
1. Headache / migraine 1. FeYer 2. Pulmonary embolism
| . 2. Chills .
2. Muscle pain Heart disorder
. . 3. Body Temperature
3. Joint pain ) i
4. Painin hands or feet 4. Excessive sweating 1. Chest pain
5. Chest pain Movement 2. Palpitations
6. Mouth pain 3. Tachycardia
7. Back pain 1. Tremor 4. Arrhythmia
8. Neck pain 2. Falling 5. Myocarditis
9. Abdominal pain 3. Gaitdisturbance 6. Pericarditis
4. Muscle spasms fecti
Loss of energy 5.  Mobility decreased Infection
1. Fatigue 6. Vertigo 1. Aggravation of disease
2. Muscle weakness Allergic Reaction 2. Influenza like illness
3. Malaise 3. Cough
4. Drowsiness 1. Rash/hives 4. Herpes Zoster
2. Redness of skin .
Loss of Consciousness 3. Itchy skin Sleep disorder
4. Runny nose 1. Insomnia

B. Testing for Safety Signals
If you show any of these symptoms within 30 days of suspected “spiking”, then you should go for further tests.

Analysis of all safety signal (PRR > 2 and LCI > 2) for COVID vaccines found that 33% of all signals involved disturbances of blood
flow — thrombosis, embolism, infarction, aneurysms, ischemia, hematoma, phlebitis, arteriosclerosis, hemorrhage, bleeding. 17%
of all signals involved heart damage — palpitations, myocarditis, pericarditis, tachycardia, bradycardia, arrhythmia, chest pain. See
APPENDIX B

A health practitioner can carry out the following tests -

e  D-Dimer test - to detect clotting
e  Troponin test - to detect heart damage.

e  Blood test - to detect rouleaux formation, leukocyte/lymphocyte counts



APPENDIX A

Headache
Fatigue

Pyrexia

Chills

Dizziness

Pain

Nausea

Pain in extremity
Rash / hives
Breathlessness
Muscle pain
Injection site pain
Joint pain

Muscle weakness
Chest pain
Redness of skin
Loss of consciousness
Malaise

Itchy skin
Vomiting

Body temperature

Pins and needles

3.03

2.62

2.46

1.82

1.81

1.76

1.71

1.53

1.42

1.23

1.22

1.22

1.13

1.06

1.06

0.93

0.9

0.84

0.73

0.73

0.72

0.68

The most common symptoms (in order of %)

Cough

Diarrhoea

Numbness

Swollen Lymph Glands
Excessive sweating
Feeling abnormal
Palpitations
Peripheral swelling
Injection site swelling
llinesses aggravated
Mouth pain

Tremor

Back pain

Tinnitus

Heart rate increased
Tachycardia

Feeling hot
Decreased appetite
Injection site itchiness
Influenza like illness
Hypertension

Neck pain

0.67

0.57

0.56

0.56

0.54

0.51

0.48

0.39

0.36

0.36

0.34

0.34

0.33

0.32

0.32

0.32

0.29

0.29

0.28

0.28

0.27

0.25

Insomnia

Blood pressure increased

Abdominal pain
Migraine

Injection site warmth
Vertigo

Fall

Arrhythmia

Gait disturbance
Anxiety

Muscle spasms
Mobility decreased
Flushing

Abdominal pain upper
Runny nose

Herpes zoster

Vision blurred
Drowsiness
Pulmonary embolism

Sleep disorder

0.23

0.23

0.22

0.22

0.22

0.22

0.21

0.21

0.21

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.19

0.18

0.18

0.18

0.18

0.17



APPENDIX B

The most common safety signals

A safety signal is where an adverse effect occurs with a frequency that is disproportionately high
compared to with other medications — so, it is more than just an indication of biological activity —it is
an indication of excessive adverse biological activity.

CDC has defined a safety signal as where the PRR jower-ci €xceeds 2. The VAERS data shows for COVID 19
monovalent vaccines, that there are 950 symptoms with high PRR values where PRR jgwer-ci €XxCeEdS 2.

Out of these 950 symptoms, 483 are adverse symptoms and the other 467 are neutral administrative,
procedural tests or erroneous inputs such as “nothing happened”.

The 483 adverse symptoms that generate safety signals are as follows —

Vascular Disorders
Cardiac Disorders
Infections

Pain

Respiratory Disorders
Eye disorder

Ear disorder

Brain disorder

Smell disorder

Taste disorder
Speech disorder
Sleep disorder

Prion

Migraine

Neuronitis

Multiple sclerosis
Reproduction

Cancer

Movement and Paralysis
Kidney disorder

Liver disorder
Multisystem organ failure
Rash / hives

Oedema

etc

164
85
28
26
15

HHKDHNUJUJN-D\IB

[y

1

W 0 U1 N N O LV

This list shows that cardio-vascular damage is predominant — accounting for about 50% of all safety
signals.

9% are neurological — disorders of perception and cognition.



