Have I Been Secretly Vaccinated?

A symptom is an effect of a medication – indicating that it is biologically active. A safety signal is a symptom that is an adverse effect occurring with a disproportionately high frequency compared to with other medications.

Some symptoms are more common than others following COVID vaccination, so you can check for these symptoms to know if you have been "spiked". You can also check for safety signals associated with COVID vaccines.

A. Testing for Symptoms

I have taken the most common 100 symptoms following COVID vaccination (as determined by the frequency of these symptoms from analysis of 4 million symptoms. See APPENDIX A). If you have been injected with a biologically active ingredient it should show up in these symptoms.

Injection site

- 1. rash,
- 2. pain,
- 3. redness,
- 4. swelling,
- 5. itchiness,
- 6. numbness,
- 7. pins and needles
- 8. injection site heat

Body Pains

- 1. Headache / migraine
- 2. Muscle pain
- 3. Joint pain
- 4. Pain in hands or feet
- 5. Chest pain
- 6. Mouth pain
- 7. Back pain
- 8. Neck pain
- 9. Abdominal pain

Loss of energy

- 1. Fatigue
- 2. Muscle weakness
- 3. Malaise
- 4. Drowsiness

Loss of Consciousness

- 1. Dizziness
- 2. Flushing
- 3. Fall
- 4. Loss of consciousness

Loss of Sensation

- 1. Numbness
- 2. Pins and needles
- 3. Vision Blurred

Temperature

- 1. Fever
- 2. Chills
- 3. Body Temperature
- 4. Excessive sweating

Movement

- 1. Tremor
- 2. Falling
- 3. Gait disturbance
- 4. Muscle spasms
- 5. Mobility decreased
- 6. Vertigo

Allergic Reaction

- 1. Rash/hives
- 2. Redness of skin
- 3. Itchy skin
- 4. Runny nose

5. Swollen lymph glands

Abdominal disorder

- 1. Nausea
- 2. Vomiting
- 3. Diarrhoea
- 4. Decreased appetite
- 5. Abdominal pain

Breathing disorder

- Breathlessness
- 2. Pulmonary embolism

Heart disorder

- 1. Chest pain
- 2. Palpitations
- 3. Tachycardia
- 4. Arrhythmia
- 5. Myocarditis
- 6. Pericarditis

Infection

- 1. Aggravation of disease
- 2. Influenza like illness
- 3. Cough
- 4. Herpes Zoster

Sleep disorder

1. Insomnia

B. Testing for Safety Signals

If you show any of these symptoms within 30 days of suspected "spiking", then you should go for further tests.

Analysis of all safety signal (PRR > 2 and LCI > 2) for COVID vaccines found that 33% of all signals involved disturbances of blood flow – thrombosis, embolism, infarction, aneurysms, ischemia, hematoma, phlebitis, arteriosclerosis, hemorrhage, bleeding. 17% of all signals involved heart damage – palpitations, myocarditis, pericarditis, tachycardia, bradycardia, arrhythmia, chest pain. See APPENDIX B

A health practitioner can carry out the following tests -

- D-Dimer test to detect clotting
- Troponin test to detect heart damage.
- Blood test to detect rouleaux formation, leukocyte/lymphocyte counts

APPENDIX A

The most common symptoms (in order of %)

Headache	3.03	Cough	0.67	Insomnia	0.23
Fatigue	2.62	Diarrhoea	0.57	Blood pressure increased	0.23
Pyrexia	2.46	Numbness	0.56	Abdominal pain	0.22
Chills	1.82	Swollen Lymph Glands	0.56	Migraine	0.22
Dizziness	1.81	Excessive sweating	0.54	Injection site warmth	0.22
Pain	1.76	Feeling abnormal	0.51	Vertigo	0.22
Nausea	1.71	Palpitations	0.48	Fall	0.21
Pain in extremity	1.53	Peripheral swelling	0.39	Arrhythmia	0.21
Rash / hives	1.42	Injection site swelling	0.36	Gait disturbance	0.21
Breathlessness	1.23	Illnesses aggravated	0.36	Anxiety	0.20
Muscle pain	1.22	Mouth pain	0.34	Muscle spasms	0.20
Injection site pain	1.22	Tremor	0.34	Mobility decreased	0.20
Joint pain	1.13	Back pain	0.33	Flushing	0.20
Muscle weakness	1.06	Tinnitus	0.32	Abdominal pain upper	0.20
Chest pain	1.06	Heart rate increased	0.32	Runny nose	0.19
Redness of skin	0.93	Tachycardia	0.32	Herpes zoster	0.18
Loss of consciousness	0.9	Feeling hot	0.29	Vision blurred	0.18
Malaise	0.84	Decreased appetite	0.29	Drowsiness	0.18
Itchy skin	0.73	Injection site itchiness	0.28	Pulmonary embolism	0.18
Vomiting	0.73	Influenza like illness	0.28	Sleep disorder	0.17
Body temperature	0.72	Hypertension	0.27		
Pins and needles	0.68	Neck pain	0.25		

APPENDIX B

The most common safety signals

A safety signal is where an adverse effect occurs with a frequency that is disproportionately high compared to with other medications – so, it is more than just an indication of biological activity – it is an indication of **excessive adverse** biological activity.

CDC has defined a safety signal as where the PRR lower-CI exceeds 2. The VAERS data shows for COVID 19 monovalent vaccines, that there are 950 symptoms with high PRR values where PRR lower-CI exceeds 2.

Out of these 950 symptoms, 483 are adverse symptoms and the other 467 are neutral administrative, procedural tests or erroneous inputs such as "nothing happened".

The 483 adverse symptoms that generate safety signals are as follows –

•	Vascular Disorders	164
•	Cardiac Disorders	85
•	Infections	28
•	Pain	26
•	Respiratory Disorders	15
•	Eye disorder	12
•	Ear disorder	7
•	Brain disorder	4
•	Smell disorder	2
•	Taste disorder	3
•	Speech disorder	3
•	Sleep disorder	2
•	Prion	1
•	Migraine	9
•	Neuronitis	1
•	Multiple sclerosis	1
•	Reproduction	11
•	Cancer	9
•	Movement and Paralysis	6
•	Kidney disorder	7
•	Liver disorder	2
•	Multisystem organ failure	5
•	Rash / hives	8
•	Oedema	3
•	etc	

This list shows that cardio-vascular damage is predominant – accounting for about 50% of all safety signals.

9% are neurological – disorders of perception and cognition.